OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

ISIN: ATO0000APOST4

Overview

WKN:

2024/04/30 22:26:27

Price
29.95 EUR

Difference

© -1.16%(-0.35)

General attributes

ISIN
Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data
Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)

VWAP
Volume (pcs)

Trading volume
Number of trades

Last size

ATOO00APOST4
POST

Tradegate

EUR

Transport

Stock

2,020 EUR

ATX AUSTRIAN TRADED
INDEX

29.90 EUR (290)
30.00 EUR (180)
30.20 EUR
30.25 EUR
29.90 EUR
30.30 EUR
30.02885 EUR
3,374
101,317.35

29

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

15

45.00

40.00

35.00

30.00 H

Sy

2020

2021 2022 2023 2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on instrument | on sector on market

Date

2024/04/29
2024/04/15
2024/04/03
2024/03/18
2024/03/15

Headline Download
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &y
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Equity Weekly &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=20216336
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=38120757
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=38120757
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=38120757
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=569a41cf28a86f933263cce63e0cba837d171d0a69efaa31d5a5ae2f50ed6570&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2661eb88f7fe13b93&time=1714638598&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=382567
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=bcc75e65736ce67458c2e3e0b7774b4b6ac656c37592b26db497c79d914ec373&idfile=60192&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60192%2F2024-04-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=e7dd7a1c9d56f0bad&time=1714638598&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=07605d9a43a255ec9fc04f14c63b8dfb2627afd6908583d3afb9f4549e3e9e75&idfile=60116&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60116%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=455b7177877c10cb7&time=1714638598&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=378075
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=43f6d2795ec3be33498ff13d8714ba10f18ff92999bbcc40242113fd6266b06c&idfile=60051&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60051%2F2024-03-18%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=ead7184aff905cf7a&time=1714638598&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377851
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f1c6a28279dc99e5cde47ae7156fd5160a0b846e2e1887ba1b412b483e6cdd34&idfile=60042&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60042%2F2024-03-15%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=a0c62b0c634e4eeb8&time=1714638598&tool=RSC

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Details

2024/04/30 22:26:27

Price
29.95 EUR

Difference

o

-1.16% (-0.35)

General attributes

ISIN ATOO00APOST4
Symbol POST
Exchange Tradegate
Currency EUR
Sector Transport
Security Stock
type
Market cap 2,020 EUR
(m)
Benchmark ATX AUSTRIAN TRADED
INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 29.90 EUR (290)
Ask (Ask size) 30.00 EUR (180)
Open 30.20 EUR
High 30.25 EUR
Low 29.90 EUR
Close (prev. day) 30.30 EUR
VWAP 30.02885 EUR
Volume (pcs) 3,374
Trading volume 101,317.35
Number of trades 29
Last size -
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -0.33% -13.81% -18.83%
Perf (abs.) -0.10 -4.80 -6.95
Beta 0.34 0.28 0.40
Volatility 14.70 15.92 21.97

ERSTE

Group

45.00 |
40.00

35.00

ool

Sy

2020 2021

2022

2023 2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
04/30

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:35
04/30

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26
04/30

Stuttgart 2024/ 15:37
04/30

Munich 2024/ 08:00

Price

29.90 EUR

29.90 EUR

29.95 EUR

29.95 EUR

30.15 EUR

30.91 EUR (5,216)
31.68 EUR (4,563)
31.45 EUR (3,143)
31.76 EUR (2,119)

32.90 EUR (2024/01/02)

29.70 EUR (2024/03/11)

33.70 EUR (2023/05/02)

29.70 EUR (2023/10/30)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.06 9
0.92 106
0.10 29
0.00 7
0.00 2
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=38120757
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=30282165
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14932606
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14936107
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14935705

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2023/
03/14

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

17:30

08:12

08:12

08:20

19:34

19:30

08:08

30.15 EUR

30.10 EUR

30.10 EUR

30.10 EUR

38.15 USD

29.85 EUR

30.20 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40134670
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40134670
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307253357
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19964761
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14949317
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=249179335
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32306281
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14937795

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Company profile
Company Logo

@7 Post.at

Contact Details
OESTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Rochusplatz 1 - 1030 Wien
Telefon: +43-577-6730400
Fax: +

E-mail: info@post.at

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Georg Polzl

Peter
Umundum

Walter Oblin

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Elisabeth Stadler
Peter E. Kruse
Sigrid Stagl
Andreas Rindler
Andreas
Schieder
Bernhard Spalt
Christiane
Wenckheim
Felicia Kolliker
Huberta Gheneff
Richard Koéhler

Stefan Flrnsinn

Ulrike
Ernstbrunner

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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mailto:info@post.at
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